
F.E.R.C. I.C.A. Oil Tariff              F.E.R.C. No. 7.6.0 
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 7.5.0) 

                  

 
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS LLC 

 
JOINT PIPELINE TARIFF 

In connection with 
Permian Express Terminal LLC 

 
Applying On 

CRUDE PETROLEUM 
From: 

POINTS IN TEXAS 
To: 

POINTS IN LOUISIANA 
 
Committed Rates filed as Settlement Rates pursuant to Commission Orders in Docket No. OR15-5-000 
(150 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,172 (2015)). Filed in compliance with 18 CFR § [W] 342.3 (Indexing) 341.3 (Form of 
tariff). 
 
Subject to Rules and Regulations in F.E.R.C. No. [W] 5.5.0 5.3.0 (Permian Express Partners LLC), and 
successive issues thereof.   
 

[C] Request for Special Permission 
Issued on twenty-three (23) days’ notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. § 341.14. This tariff publication is 
subject to refund pending a 30-day review period. 
 
 
The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human 
environment. 
 
 
                   ISSUED: MAY 29, 2020                                EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2020 

 
Issued by: 

[W] James A. Malott Greg Mills,  
EVP – Commercial Operations – Business 

Development – Crude Oil Pipelines 
Permian Express Partners LLC 

1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 

 

 
Compiled by: 

Diane A. Daniels 
Permian Express Partners LLC 

 1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 

(713) 989-7425  
tariffs@energytransfer.com   
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[I] INCREASED. ALL RATES ON THIS PAGE ARE INCREASED UNLESS NOTED. 
 

TABLE OF RATES 
UNCOMMITTED RATES 

Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons 

From 
To 

Anchorage,  
Louisiana 

Midland,  
Midland County,  

Texas 
[U] 812.33 

 
Committed Rates from Origin Point of MIDLAND, Texas, to Destination Point of 

ANCHORAGE, Louisiana 
 Volume Commitment (bpd) 

 Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons 
Term 10,000 - 34,999 35,000 – 54,999 ≥ 55,000 

Five Year 556.62 545.49 539.91 

Seven Year 539.91 528.78 523.22 

Ten Year 523.22 512.08 506.52 
 
EXCEPTIONS: 
Pipeline Loss Allowance: An assessment of two tenths of one percent (0.2%) on net quantities so 
determined for acceptance by Carrier will be deducted to cover losses inherent in the transportation 
of Crude Petroleum tendered at the Origin Point of Midland. 
 
Minimum Batch Size: Crude Petroleum will be accepted for transportation under this tariff in 
shipments not less than sixty thousand (60,000) barrels from one Shipper. 
 
Intrasystem Transfers: An intrasystem transfer of title to Crude Petroleum will be allowed at 
Carrier’s Midland origin for a fee of 0.75 cents per barrel, with a minimum of $50.00, charged to 
the transferor.  Recognition of such intrasystem transfers will be subject to both the transferor and 
transferee following and completing the process established by Carrier for intrasystem transfers. 
 
EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS: 
[C] CANCELED 
[I] INCREASED 
[U] UNCHANGED 
[W] CHANGE IN WORDING ONLY 
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